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Description Ilustration No./ Catalogues
General Arrangement of TG Set 01
Turbine Sectional Arrangement 02
Dump Valve Assembly 03
Manual Trip Assembly 04
Over Speed Trip Assembly 05
Journal & Thrust Bearing Assembly 06
Oil Cooler 07
Oil Filter 08
Clearances 09
Lifting Arrangement 10

Main Stop Valve & Control Valve
( Butterfly Valve)
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WY o avors o 7 ILLUSTRATION NUMBER-01
RBINE SHAFT 700 Lbs 700 Lbs1535 Lbs 1535 Lbs
: S ﬁ TITLE:  GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
END CONNECTIONS:- , TURBINE SHAFT E—
M M
A0 | STEAM INLET FLANGE 8" Class 300.ANSI B 16.5. / W 2200 Lb Ft\ 3360 Lb Ft
Al | EXHAUST FLANGE REFER PT-PR-6227. o | INLET EXHAUST ‘H, mH

A2 EXHAUST CASING DRIAN 1

14" Class 150,ANSI B 16.5. MAX COMBINED

A3 | GLAND LEAK OFF CONNECTION 130,ANSIB 16.5 F& M AT EXHAUST ALLOWABLE

A4 DIRTY OIL DRAIN

e — FORCE & MOMENT:
SO.ANSIB 16.5. Fy =480, Fy = 1212, F, =970, WHEN M =0 FORCE & MOMINTS UWQ zo
300 ,ANSIB 16.5. My = 1830, My =910, M, =910, WHEN F=0 . .

AS STEAM CASING DRAIN

A6 INLET STRAINER DRAIN

A7 STEAM CHEST DRAIN

A8 EXHAUST CASING DRAIN 2

™
ss 300,ANSI B 16.5 gmx .mb b _—
00,ANST B 16.3. .- - -
mwmc,>2w_m_m.m. H_,U.H,_I>ml @ANN

W1 | COOLING WATER INLET 150 ,ANSIB 16.5.

W2 COOLING WATER OUTLET 6" Class 150,ANSI B 16.5.
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DESCRIPTION 9 |LABY HOLDER H.P SIDE 19 | HIGH SPEED COUPLING
e COMPONENT NAME 10 |BLADE 20 |MAIN OIL PUMP [ILLUSTRATION NUMBER-02
I | MANUAL TRIP VALVE 11 |NOZZLE WITH DIAPHRAGM 21 |GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY TITLE:
2 | STEAM END PEDESTAL 12 |LABY PACKING INTERSTAGE 22 |BARRING GEAR ASSEMBLY I . HGWWHZHUL MMOH~OZ>~L
3 | ROTOR SHAFT OIL SEAL BEARING 13 |EXHAUST CASING 23 |OVER SPEED TRIP SHAFT ASSEMBLY
4 | THRUST BEARING ASSEMBLY 14 |LABY HOLDER L.P. SIDE 24 |SHAFT END BEARING ARRANGEMENT
5 | ROTOR TWO LUBE BEARING 15 | L.P SIDE LABY PACKING MAIN 25 |PEDESTAL END COVER - A ™ DRG. NO
6 | OIL SEAL PACKING 16 | ROTOR TWO LUBE BEARING 26| OIL FEED CONNECTION gmx Em*ﬂ _
7 | STEAM END CASING 17 | TURBINE BASE FRAME CUM OIL TANK | 27 |MANUAL TRIP ASSEMBLY PT-AS-6625
8 | H.P SIDE LABY PCKING MAIN 18 | HIGH SPEED COUPLING GAURD
f 5

f 2

6
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CONDITION

TITLE:

DESCRIPTION

SL No. COMPONENT NAME QTY,

1 M12x 25 BOLT 4 Nos|

2 |BOTTOM PLATE 1 No

3 |DUMP VALVE BODY 1 No

4 |L.P. TRIP KNOB 1 No!

5 |PLUNGER 1 No

6 |MS5LOCKNUT 1 No!

7 |NAME PLATE (PULL TO RESET) 1 No

8 |M3 x 6 CSK SCREWS 4 Nos|

9 |L.P. TRIP CATCH SPINDLE 1 No

10 |L.P. TRIP CATCH COVER 1 No

11 |L.P. TRIP CATCH SPRING 1 No

12 |L.P. TRIP COVER 1 No

13 [M12 x50 BOLT 4 Nos

14 |DUMP VALVE SPRING 1 No

15 |L.P. TRIP SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW| 1 No

16 |L.P. TRIP COVER NUT 1 No

17 |TOP PLATE 1 No

18 | TRIP SPINDLE 1 No

19 |'O'RING (43 OD x 37 ID x 3 Thk). 1 No

20 |SPOOL VALVE 1 No

21 [SPOOL VALVE CLAMP 2 Nos|

22 (M4 HEXAGONAL NUT 3 Nos|

23 |M4 x 60L BOLT 3 Nos|

24 (M8 x 20 L BOLT 6 Nog|

| A|LUBE OIL INLET
_ ILLUSTRATION NUMBER-03
DUMP VALVE ASSEMBLY
™ DRG. No.
;mx E”.ﬂ.ﬂ PT-AS-7541
[ 5

[ 6
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SL.No DESCRIPTION QTY
1 STEAM END PEDESTAL COVER |1 No. 9 MANUAL TRIP VALVE 1 No.
2 OIL FEED CONNECTION 1 No. 10 M3 ALLEN SCREW 1 No.
3 '0' RING 1 No. 11 MANUAL TRIP SPRING 1 No.
4 MANUAL TRIP BODY 1 No. 12 Y6 BALL 1 No.
5 M10 ALLEN SCREW 2Nos.| 13 '0' RING 1 No.
6 NAME PLATE 1 No. 14 %" NUT & TAIL PIECE 1 No.
7 MANUAL TRIP HANDLE 1 No. 15 DRIVING FIT 1 No.
8 MI12 NUT 1 No. 16 M10 ALLEN SCREW 2 Nos.

00
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PLAN VIEW
_ ILLUSTRATION NUMBER-04
TTLE: MANUAL TRIP ASSEMBLY
™ DRG. NO.
_smx\s_mz | DRO.NO.
4 [ 5 [ 6
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DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT | COMPONENT NAME QTY

OVER SPEED TRIP SPRING |1No.

OVER SPEED TRIP VALVE |[1No.

PIN (03 x 9.5mm LENGTH) |2Nos.

1
2
3 OVER SPEED TRIP CAP 1No.
4
5

OVER SPEED TRIP SHAFT |{No.

J 7
7

B GO

)

—
¢ 4
~ /
\/ | ILLUSTRATION NUMBER-05
& OVER SPEED TRIP
SHAFT ASSEMBLY

- DRG. NO.
Maxfwatt PT-AS-3500
I 5 I

6
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DESCRIPTION

TEM COMPONENT NAME

1 THRUST PAD HOLDER

ROTOR SHAFT

/!
N

! A\

VV
— /

N\

[N NN o . T N . A . . N N %
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THRUST PAD

RETAINING PIN

BEARING CAP

ROTOR TWO LOBE BEARING

2
3
4
5 THRUST PAD HOLDER LINER
6
7
8

STEAM END PEDESTAL

_FhCmHW>HHOZ NUMBER - 06

mme:  JOURNAL & THRUST
BEARING ASSEMBLY

™ DRG. NO.
me\s_mz e
I 5

1 [

2
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DESCRIPTION

o COMPONENT NAME
1 |END COVER
2 | TIERODS
3 |SHELL
4 | BAFFLE PLATES
5 |TUBES
6 |SPACER
7 | C.WIN/OUT END COVER
8 | TUBE SHEET
9 |SHELL AIR VENT
10 |SHELL DRAIN

[ILLUSTRATION NUMBER-07

= OIL COOLER

N DRG. NO.
MaxfWatt PT-PRA-1135

I 5 6
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DESCRIPTION

TN COMPONENT NAME

1 METAL SCREEN

FILTER BODY

MICROFELT CARTRIDGE

LOCKING NUT

COVER PLATE

QNN B W

OIL SEAL

i OIL
OUTLET

O ® ©

[ ILLUSTRATION NUMBER-08

OIL = OIL FILTER

PT-PRA-1134

INLET Max/Watt” DRG.NO

6
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DESCRIPTION

ITEM NO COMPONENT NAME

—

MANUAL TRIP ASSEMBLY

SHAFT END BEARING

STEAM END PEDESTAL TOP

STEAM CHEST ASSEMBLY

STEAM & EXHAUST CASING TOP HALF

ROTOR ASSEMBLY

HIGH SPEED COUPLING

MAIN OIL PUMP

O |0 |A| N[ || W[

GEAR BOX TOP COVER

GEAR WHEEL & GEAR SHAFT

— —
ol =)

PINION SHAFT

L1

[ILLUSTRATION NUMBER-10

TITLE:

LIFTING ARRANGEMENT

No.
6627

mx\.&ng  DRG. No.
[ 5

6




